## Jammu and Kashmir Pollution Control Committee

Parivesh Bhavan, Forest Complex Silk Factory Road Transport Nagar, Jammu, 180 006 Rajbagh, Srinagar, 190 008 Tel - 0191-2476927; mail - membersecretaryjkspcb@gmail.com

## CIRCULAR

A google sheet titled "expiry status of consent cases" has been shared with all the Regional / Divisional Offices. In this context, the following directions are hereby issued: -

- 1. All Divisional Officers shall examine the consent expiry status in respect of their District and review the same in the last week of every month.
- 2. Notices must be dispatched to the units who have not applied for renew on consent in time.
- **3.** In case there is no response from the unit holder in two weeks, the process for closure of the unit may be initiated.

The Regional Directors shall monitor the compliance of the instructions above. The Divisional Officers shall ensure that action under law is initiated against all defaulting units.

(Vasu Yadav)

Chairman

No: JKPCC/PS/MS/2024/ 3137-40 Date: 25-04-2024

## Copy to:

- 1. Member Secretary, J&K PCC, Jammu.
- 2. Regional Director, J&K PCC, Jammu / Kashmir.
- 3. Environmental Engineer, J&K PCC, Jammu.
- 4. All Divisional Officers of J&K PCC, Jammu / Kashmir Divisions for information and compliance.